Johnson-Watson • Dayton Blank Book-D-3893

Ordinance No. 37-72

Passed_ June 5,

19.72

ORDINANCE NUMBER 37-72 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman John McIntire on the 5th day of June, 1972.

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE TERMS OF A PROPOSED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO, WITH THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The terms of a proposed agreement by and between the Board of County Commissioners of Montgomery County, Ohio, the Board of Trustees of Washington Township, Montgomery County, Ohio, and the City of Centerville, Ohio, contained in exhibit, "A" which is attached hereto and made a part hereof are hereby accepted by the City of Centerville, Ohio and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute said contract on behalf of the City and to cause its terms and conditions to be carried out with respect to the obligations of the City therein created.

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

Passed this 5th day of June, 1972.

/s/ Paul C. Hoy
MAYOR - CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

ATTEST:

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 5th day of June, 1972.

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney